
ORDEN C.I.N° APELLIDOS NOMBRES MONTO INGRESO Aporte

1 2.039.479 ACOSTA IRRAZABAL NESTOR FABIAN 7.701.397               693.126               

2 3.378.671 ACUÑA DE NUÑEZ ROSSANA NOEMI 7.109.375               639.844               

3 3.205.752 ADORNO MORAN GABRIEL MOISES 7.931.250               713.813               

4 4.739.386 AGUADA LEGUIZAMON LORENZO DAMIAN 8.676.261               780.863               

5 2.000.635 AGÜERO CABAÑAS HUGO MARCELO RAMON 22.752.900             2.047.761            

6 3.550.286 AGÜERO DIAZ JOSE AUGUSTO 12.909.984             1.161.899            

7 1.715.243 AGUILERA GERARDO 3.959.270               356.334               

8 4.486.905 ALCARAZ GARAY NADIA MARLENE 4.047.055               364.235               

9 4.517.221 ALDERETE PAVETTI CRISTHIAN DAVID 7.007.818               630.704               

10 857.950 ALMADA DE SALINAS JULIA ISOLINA 9.044.397               813.996               

11 2.362.130 ALONSO DUARTE FABIOLA LILIANA TERESA 9.330.000               839.700               

12 1.741.947 ALONSO OCHIPINTI GONZALO XAVIER 9.000.000               810.000               

13 1.601.894 ALVARENGA GIMENEZ JUSTO ALEXIS 12.409.987             1.116.899            

14 3.506.103 AMARILLA GONZALEZ FERNANDO RAMON 3.018.683               271.681               

15 3.213.274 AMARILLA MORINIGO VICTOR ANTONIO 9.826.025               884.342               

16 3.773.186 AMARILLA RIVEROS MARIA JOSE 4.000.000               360.000               

17 2.385.735 AMATTE MERELES RENE SEBASTIAN 8.000.000               720.000               

18 4.626.462 ARCA NOGUERA GISELA SOFIA 5.922.910               533.062               

19 1.871.435 ARELLANO VILLASANTI MARCOS ARISTIDES 6.110.000               549.900               

20 1.496.294 ARGUELLO LOPEZ CHARLES SAUL 6.687.492               601.874               

21 2.078.220 ARIAS COLMAN ANALIA ANDREA 6.500.000               585.000               

22 4.027.304 ARMOA TALAVERA NELSON OSVALDO 5.412.908               487.162               

23 5.334.686 ARRUA PORTILLO BRUNO GABRIEL 3.637.802               327.402               

24 798.312 ARZA DE PERALTA MARIA GLORIA 7.500.000               675.000               

25 2.405.944 ARZAMENDIA ESPINOLA MARIA FATIMA 6.712.500               604.125               

26 2.329.915 ARZAMENDIA FERREIRA MARIA LORENA 13.000.000             1.170.000            

27 3.611.636 ARROYO LUIS 1.691.645               152.248               

28 1.887.963 ASCURRA HUGO VIDAL 16.875.000             1.518.750            

29 1.362.937 AVALOS BOLLA RUTH ANGELICA 6.500.000               585.000               

30 1.539.291 AVALOS CROVATO RENATO CARLOS 12.000.000             1.080.000            

31 1.193.567 BALBUENA HUGO 22.752.900             2.047.761            

32 2.392.013 BALBUENA CARDOZO RUBEN ANTONIO 6.898.356               620.852               

33 3.438.048 BARRETO MARCELO 20.800.000             1.872.000            

34 1.662.836 BARBOZA CUBILLA ROBERTO RAMON 14.135.423             1.272.188            

35 2.966.481 BARRETO AQUINO FRANCISCO LUIS 16.830.000             1.514.700            

36 4.086.643 BARRIOS GONZALEZ OSVALDO JAVIER 3.963.102               356.679               

37 2.195.512 BELLENZIER DUARTE VERONICA MAIRA 16.450.000             1.480.500            

38 2.354.125 BELLO MELGAREJO EDITH CAROLINA 6.521.997               586.980               

39 2.880.955 BENEGAS MERELES FRANCISCO RAMON 9.447.210               850.249               

40 1.039.491 BENITEZ ACOSTA MIGUEL ANGEL 15.600.000             1.404.000            

41 4.464.837 BENITEZ ALVAREZ ADOLFO EMMANUEL 12.862.500             1.157.625            

42 4.658.375 BENITEZ ENCISO LEONARDO ANTONIO 5.500.000               495.000               

43 1.262.101 BENITEZ SILVA AIDA NOEMI 8.513.756               766.238               

44 4.963.672 BOGADO CENTURION RAUL ALBERTO 7.232.500               650.925               

45 1.175.577 BOGADO CARLOS 3.400.000               306.000               

46 1.751.015 BOGADO LOPEZ MARCOS SAUL 6.088.445               547.960               

47 1.061.865 BOGARIN JUAN JOSE 8.020.000               721.800               

48 3.217.879 BOVEDA DE RUIZ DIAZ MYRIAN ELIZABET 17.250.000             1.552.500            

49 1.154.794 CABALLERO DE CABRERA MARIA TERESA 16.219.794             1.459.781            

50 3.658.263 CABRERA  MATTO LORENA 5.843.060               525.875               

51 4.968.712 CABRERA MENDOZA JOHANA JAZMIN 5.600.000               504.000               

52 2.846.448 CACERES JULIO 22.752.900             2.047.761            

53 4.908.559 CACERES ARAUJO JULIO JOSE 8.525.848               767.326               

54 3.682.000 CALDEROLI AYALA VICTOR JOSE 10.400.000             936.000               

55 3.458.607 CANDIA QUIÑONEZ PATRICIA CONCEPCION 10.700.000             963.000               

56 3.553.984 CANO DIAZ FATIMA LILIANA 13.556.250             1.220.063            

57 3.644.216 CANTERO LUGO ALDO GERMAN 12.228.125             1.100.531            

58 993.284 CANTERO MELGAREJO CRISTHIAN AUGUSTO 9.167.500               825.075               

59 3.020.011 CAÑETE BENITEZ PEDRO ALBERTO 4.700.000               423.000               

60 3.525.129 CARDENAS PAEZ EDGAR DARIO 12.419.444             1.117.750            

61 5.087.945 CARDOZO CORONEL MELISSA 4.225.124               380.261               

62 4.009.442 CARDOZO ORTEGA VICTOR HUGO 16.000.000             1.440.000            

63 2.064.737 CARDOZO SANABRIA ESTEBAN ARMANDO 6.920.812               622.873               

64 3.792.782 CASACCIA TORRES FRANCISCO ANTONIO 16.746.883             1.507.219            

65 1.233.262 CASTILLO CENTURION HECTOR BERNARDO 12.133.328             1.092.000            
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66 3.271.158 CENTURION GONZALVEZ PABLO FRANCISCO 17.858.557             1.607.270            

67 2.515.482 CHAVEZ LEAL MYRIAN RAQUEL 4.739.645               426.568               

68 629.947 CHEBLIS BROZON PEDRO ARNALDO 14.487.500             1.303.875            

69 1.951.376 COLMAN DEIBY 3.900.000               351.000               

70 2.314.154 COLMAN RODNEY 11.099.210             998.929               

71 4.318.456 COLMAN ALVARENGA GINO MARIA 9.659.999               869.400               

72 3.528.289 COLMAN AVALOS AMIRY NOEMI 6.404.996               576.450               

73 1.363.131 CORONEL CABRERA DANIEL FROILAN 17.225.000             1.550.250            

74 1.063.611 CORONEL VARELA IRENE INES 4.036.555               363.290               

75 4.628.255 CRISTALDO SAMUDIO PEDRO ANTONIO 4.327.500               389.475               

76 3.985.007 CRISTALDO SAMUDIO RODRIGO 5.500.000               495.000               

77 3.216.647 CUBILLA DA SILVA MARCO ANTONIO 7.700.000               693.000               

78 1.419.398 CUEVAS DUARTE CELIA 417.787.029           37.600.833          

79 3.195.885 DIAZ TORRES RONALD 19.600.000             1.764.000            

80 3.492.414 DIAZ DIEGO ANTONIO 7.131.250               641.813               

81 3.537.393 DIAZ NUNEZ JOSE MANUEL 4.838.750               435.488               

82 4.498.350 DIAZ ROLON ANDREA PATRICIA 12.673.319             1.140.599            

83 963.835 DOMINGUEZ ALMADA JORGE DAVID 22.752.900             2.047.761            

84 977.817 DOS SANTOS OCAMPOS JIMMY JHONNIE 7.637.500               687.375               

85 1.236.722 DUARTE MIRTA ISABEL 1.782.915               160.462               

86 3.497.647 DUARTE ALMA TATIANA 7.900.000               711.000               

87 2.365.675 DUARTE ARELLANO AUGUSTO VIRGILIO 8.000.000               720.000               

88 1.383.631 DUARTE BARRIOS PEDRO ALDO 12.831.448             1.154.830            

89 2.428.035 DUARTE FERREIRA MARIA CONCEPCION 5.500.000               495.000               

90 1.034.635 DUARTE MARECOS JOSE MARIA 6.569.750               591.278               

91 1.388.800 DUARTE PALACIOS FRANCISCO MARIA 12.712.500             1.144.125            

92 4.697.623 ECHEVERRIA JOSE CARLOS 4.288.426               385.958               

93 2.025.922 ESCOBAR ESTIGARRIBIA HECTOR RUBEN 17.135.014             1.542.151            

94 2.471.714 ESCOBAR ORTIZ JOSE LUIS 17.925.000             1.613.250            

95 2.222.865 ESCURRA GERMAN 26.254.350             2.362.892            

96 4.493.316 ESPINOLA CLAUDIO DANIEL 6.760.198               608.418               

97 3.329.697 ESPINOLA DAVID 22.752.900             2.047.761            

98 1.227.452 ESPINOLA ALVARENGA OSCAR DARIO 11.025.000             992.250               

99 1.848.403 ESPINOLA GOMEZ CLAUDIA ANALY 6.000.000               540.000               

100 1.352.854 ESPINOZA CASTRO BLAS ENRIQUE 4.632.752               416.948               

101 770.621 ESQUIVEL EVERT 29.067.900             2.616.111            

102 2.343.188 ESTIGARRIBIA LACERDA MARCOS REGINALDO 9.575.004               861.750               

103 3.663.364 FANEGO ORTIZ LUIS FERNANDO 6.339.103               570.519               

104 2.420.661 FERNANDEZ ROSAURA PATRICIA 8.000.000               720.000               

105 3.432.481 FERNANDEZ DIEGO 22.752.900             2.047.761            

106 4.916.957 FERNANDEZ JULIO ENRIQUE 69.916.660             6.292.499            

107 1.629.230 FERNANDEZ FLOR SERGIO RODOLFO 16.675.000             1.500.750            

108 1.994.736 FERNANDEZ LOPEZ RODOLFO  ANDRES 2.899.048               260.914               

109 2.355.045 FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ ROMINA CONCEPCION 13.030.984             1.172.789            

110 1.269.514 FERNANDEZ VALLOVERA CINTHIA ELIZABETH 10.322.813             929.053               

111 3.195.913 FERREIRA JORGE ARTURO 6.500.000               585.000               

112 1.001.294 FERREIRA AQUINO JULIO ENRIQUE 11.517.937             1.036.614            

113 2.191.680 FERREIRA ESCALANTE SIRLEY ELIZABETH 6.243.339               561.901               

114 1.253.435 FERREIRA RODAS MAXIMILIANO 13.742.188             1.236.797            

115 2.355.193 FORCADO KAREN LILIANA 8.043.442               723.910               

116 1.467.581 FLEITAS JULIAN 1.525.553               137.300               

117 1.869.943 FLOR OSCAR 7.200.000               648.000               

118 5.659.029 FLORES LOPEZ GISSELLE 5.188.110               466.930               

119 4.412.467 FLORENTIN DAVALOS DERLIS RAMON 6.760.198               608.418               

120 2.886.767 FRANCO JARA RICARDO 4.285.549               385.699               

121 2.433.696 FRANCO PRIETO MAXIMO DAVID 12.962.500             1.166.625            

122 2.580.914 GALEANO GUSTAVO 4.184.860               376.637               

123 4.575.389 GALEANO JUAN JOSE 18.900.000             1.701.000            

124 745.547 GALEANO DAGOGLIANO CARLOS MIGUEL 17.050.000             1.534.500            

125 4.363.899 GALEANO VENIALGO FELIPE 4.225.124               380.261               

126 2.298.651 GAMARRA RAMIREZ ANGEL ALBERTO 8.488.750               763.988               

127 2.536.007 GAONA SERVIN OSCAR 5.510.000               495.900               

128 1.252.731 GARAY DE CUBILLA RAMONA BEATRIZ 17.709.375             1.593.844            

129 3.557.824 GARRIGOZA EUDEZ DIDIER 6.077.503               546.975               

130 1.217.847 GENES STURZENEGGER SILVIA MARINA 5.000.000               450.000               

131 5.352.234 GIMENEZ LETICIA BELEN 7.211.479               649.033               

132 5.043.401 GIMENEZ CANDIA AUGUSTO ESTEBAN 12.225.009             1.100.251            

133 1.440.892 GIMENEZ MIRANDA MIRIAN MABEL 7.935.405               714.186               

134 2.166.168 GIMENEZ MIRANDA RAMON DANIEL 13.000.000             1.170.000            

135 1.043.410 GODOY TORALES ALEJANDRO RAMON 22.752.900             2.047.761            

136 1.950.901 GOMEZ LACENTRE JUAN PABLO 13.056.646             1.175.098            

137 985.445 GOMEZ LOPEZ MARTIN 22.752.900             2.047.761            

138 5.271.707 GOMEZ MARTINEZ LUZ MARIELA 3.868.662               348.180               



139 3.782.772 GOMEZ GERARDO 3.606.159               324.554               

140 1.845.081 GONZALEZ AGUILERA GUSTAVO RAMON 19.272.096             1.734.489            

141 1.775.111 GONZALEZ BRITEZ HENRY 12.469.986             1.122.299            

142 1.878.680 GONZALEZ CENTURION MIRIAN NOEMI 7.700.000               693.000               

143 811.925 GONZALEZ CHAMORRO ANA LORENZA 13.000.000             1.170.000            

144 5.721.088 GONZALEZ ESCOBAR SANTIAGO ISAIAS 3.994.601               359.514               

145 2.540.436 GONZALEZ GONZALEZ JAVIER RAMON 16.950.000             1.525.500            

146 2.372.055 GONZALEZ MONGELOS ANGEL ATILIO 20.100.000             1.809.000            

147 4.626.808 GONZALEZ MONTAÑEZ CLARA FABIOLA 7.000.000               630.000               

148 2.125.249 GONZALEZ PEREIRA SILVIA MARIA 6.000.000               540.000               

149 2.451.509 GONZALEZ CABALLERO OSCAR GASPAR 3.935.508               354.196               

150 984.719 GONZALEZ RAMIREZ MARIA LOURDES 8.413.554               757.220               

151 3.689.817 GONZALEZ SALDIVAR ANGEL GABRIEL 8.964.688               806.822               

152 3.867.247 GUARIE OCAMPOS GERARDO ALEXANDER 7.500.000               675.000               

153 1.498.428 GUILLEN IRIARTE BERNARDITA 14.212.500             1.279.125            

154 2.023.575 GULLON MARTINEZ LILIAN CRISTINA 16.862.500             1.517.625            

155 3.603.451 INCHAUSTI ENRIQUE 13.950.004             1.255.500            

156 1.001.465 ISHIBASHI FLORENTIN ALBERTO TOMIO 22.752.900             2.047.761            

157 1.131.130 JACQUET ARGUELLO CAROLINA BEATRIZ 18.940.009             1.704.601            

158 1.403.952 JARA MEDINA JUAN ALFONSO 5.114.163               460.275               

159 1.269.336 JIMENEZ ARRIOLA VERONICA MERCEDES 16.965.625             1.526.906            

160 4.172.031 JUVINEL DAMARIS 2.899.048               260.914               

161 960.613 KIRMSER GONZALEZ GRACIELA LORENA 13.458.750             1.211.288            

162 4.251.936 KIRMSER YAHARI VERONICA GABRIELA 5.400.000               486.000               

163 850.690 KURAMOCHI SHIMIZU KENJI 17.500.000             1.575.000            

164 2.863.121 LARROSA ORTIZ ARSENIO DIONISIO 18.900.000             1.701.000            

165 2.484.906 LARROZA BALDISSERA MIGUEL EDUARDO 10.000.000             900.000               

166 4.336.411 LAURENT ROSENAUER JEANISE 5.000.000               450.000               

167 3.500.107 LOPEZ COLMAN FERNANDO ANDRES 12.106.660             1.089.599            

168 3.384.367 LOPEZ DUARTE TITO LEONCIO 15.273.438             1.374.609            

169 6.533.909 LOPEZ ENCINA GABRIELA 10.000.000             900.000               

170 2.301.824 LOPEZ ZORRILLA LUIS ALBERTO 8.372.901               753.561               

171 2.162.601 MACHUCA FERNANDO MIGUEL 25.178.600             2.266.074            

172 2.443.541 MANFREDI AGUILERA DANTE MIGUEL 6.906.250               621.563               

173 5.689.911 MARECO JARA VICTORIA 4.225.124               380.261               

174 4.671.579 MARECOS RODRIGUEZ ERIKA YANNINE 3.952.607               355.735               

175 2.917.668 MARTINEZ DE BENITEZ MERCEDES CAROLINA 12.000.000             1.080.000            

176 4.972.521 MARTINEZ ORTELLADO TIAGO ARIEL 10.000.000             900.000               

177 2.303.749 MARTINEZ AGUERO HECTOR NICASIO RAMON 12.000.000             1.080.000            

178 5.012.131 MARTINEZ ALMADA ALISSON REBECA 5.812.500               523.125               

179 874.431 MARTINEZ CAREAGA REGIS CLAUDIO 15.143.757             1.362.938            

180 3.193.625 MARTINEZ DOMINGUEZ EDGAR RAFAEL 5.992.500               539.325               

181 3.853.722 MARTINEZ GONZALEZ VICTOR 3.523.544               317.119               

182 1.059.736 MARTINEZ JEIMY ROSSE 3.321.621               298.946               

183 1.037.465 MARTINEZ SANCHEZ VICTOR ANTONIO 22.752.900             2.047.761            

184 5.091.219 MARTINEZ VILLALBA GABRIELA 5.323.992               479.159               

185 802.530 MARTINS BENEDETTI MARCELO 16.000.000             1.440.000            

186 2.361.210 MAZACOTTE MARIA LOURDES 5.500.000               495.000               

187 4.508.003 MEDINA RAMON DAMIAN 3.583.019               322.472               

188 2.877.105 MEDINA GONZALEZ MIRNA NATALIA 7.893.737               710.436               

189 1.523.297 MENCIA CAÑETE CIRO CHRISTIAN 9.996.648               899.698               

190 2.220.675 MENDEZ BALSEVICH ALAN SEBASTIAN 7.343.742               660.937               

191 3.177.210 MENDEZ ORTIZ DORIS YGNACIA 4.309.416               387.847               

192 807.454 MENDEZ VELAZQUEZ JUAN CARLOS 6.500.000               585.000               

193 3.218.296 MEZA FRANCO JORGE MANUEL 9.600.000               864.000               

194 913.185 MEZA GONZALEZ GLORIA CONCEPCION 20.451.273             1.840.615            

195 4.044.730 MIYAMOTO ESTIGARRIBIA JORGE DAVID 7.084.985               637.649               

196 1.389.047 MORALES DONCEL TANIA LETIZIA 18.800.000             1.692.000            

197 3.343.780 MORALES FLORES NINFA BEATRIZ 7.387.500               664.875               

198 4.524.690 MOREIRA ROLON DAISY ESTEFANA 8.910.624               801.956               

199 807.784 MORENO DALLA FONTANA LUCIA GRISELDA 13.410.000             1.206.900            
200 1.650.314 MORENO OZUNA OSCAR JOEL 3.775.393               339.785               

201 4.405.702 NARVAEZ ACOSTA CESAR AUGUSTO 4.946.250               445.163               

202 4.555.678 NOGUERA LOPEZ ARTURO ARIEL 14.285.422             1.285.688            

203 1.361.008 NOGUES MAZIER JUAN ANDRES 4.309.408               387.847               

204 2.954.798 NUÑEZ VICENTE ISIDORO 4.477.295               402.957               

205 1.691.916 NUÑEZ NANCY DEL CARMEN 18.940.000             1.704.600            

206 1.080.144 NUÑEZ FISCHER MAGLIO FERNANDO 3.400.000               306.000               

207 4.415.430 NUÑEZ SOSA FERNANDO RAMIRO 11.763.345             1.058.701            

208 4.363.804 NUÑEZ ZARATE OSCAR SALOMON 7.680.107               691.210               

209 4.441.003 OCAMPOS PIRIS JOSE LUIS 4.828.256               434.543               

210 1.938.567 OJEDA SILGUERO GUSTAVO ADOLFO 4.570.572               411.351               

211 3.792.080 OLMEDO ARAUJO DENISE MONSERRATT 11.833.331             1.065.000            



212 1.567.871 ORTEGA PAREDES SALLY ELIZABETH 8.137.500               732.375               

213 2.464.316 ORTELLADO CINTHIA ELIZABETH 12.841.250             1.155.713            

214 1.997.752 ORTIZ MIRTHA 15.600.000             1.404.000            

215 1.193.495 ORTIZ GAYOZO CARLOS ALBERTO 5.278.352               475.052               

216 3.396.261 ORUE RODAS VIVIANA BEATRIZ 10.501.543             945.139               

217 3.530.368 ORUE ROMERO JAVIER ESTANISLAO 5.119.986               460.799               

218 2.060.271 OVIEDO BENTOS MARCOS ANDRES 18.462.311             1.661.608            

219 3.645.927 PAEZ MONTIEL MARIE CATALINA 4.564.793               410.831               

220 2.324.059 PAEZ REYES RAQUEL DE JESUS 6.124.971               551.247               

221 2.470.160 PALACIOS AVALOS SERGIO DANIEL 9.778.125               880.031               

222 2.300.933 PALACIOS VILLALBA OSCAR RAMON 4.000.000               360.000               

223 1.724.649 PALERMO TARRAGO JUAN MANUEL 11.734.023             1.056.062            

224 4.303.439 PANIAGUA DUARTE PABLO CESAR 16.612.500             1.495.125            

225 1.852.885 PERALTA BRITEZ SILVIO RAMON 11.500.000             1.035.000            

226 4.322.713 PERALTA DELVALLE GUALBERTO DANIEL 3.008.180               270.736               

227 4.191.045 PEREIRA HECTOR 5.225.124               470.261               

228 5.573.490 PEREZ CABAÑAS ANIBAL ZACARIAS 4.309.412               387.847               

229 814.675 PEREZ DE ARANDA RAQUEL VIOLETA 14.350.000             1.291.500            

230 4.231.786 PEREZ VILLALBA YENNI VANESA ELADIA 8.942.730               804.846               

231 981.217 PICCARDO CABRAL OSCAR 9.000.000               810.000               

232 2.175.115 PINAZO NUÑEZ ALDO VIDAL 6.880.873               619.279               

233 2.578.253 PINTOS PERALTA CRISTINA VERONICA 7.168.750               645.188               

234 2.171.909 POISSON BENITEZ EDUARDO MIGUEL 9.051.271               814.614               

235 4.806.494 PORTILLO GONZALEZ EMILCE MARIA 7.129.163               641.625               

236 3.912.039 RAMIREZ JUAN GABRIEL 17.981.250             1.618.313            

237 4.739.690 RAMIREZ BENITEZ NADIA YAMILA 4.760.639               428.458               

238 6.991.665 RAMIREZ CABALLERO LUIS FERNANDO 3.616.831               325.515               

239 2.169.597 RAMIREZ INSFRAN JUAN CARLOS 7.748.128               697.332               

240 2.174.241 RAMIREZ NATALE OSMAR MILCIADES 13.454.984             1.210.949            

241 3.997.227 RAMIREZ PEREIRA JOSEFINA 3.732.244               335.902               

242 3.034.076 RAMOS ORTIZ JAVIER ANTONIO 10.400.000             936.000               

243 3.803.986 RECALDE MERELES ASUNCION NOEMI 9.100.000               819.000               

244 3.617.145 REINOSO ESCOBAR RUBEN DARIO 12.650.000             1.138.500            

245 4.478.601 REJALA SIBETH MELISSA DAHIANA 2.899.048               260.914               

246 2.224.025 RENAUT JORGE 5.901.990               531.179               

247 2.164.362 RIQUELME CUEVAS GUSTAVO RODOLFO 14.980.000             1.348.200            

248 4.497.891 RIVAS FERREIRA LUIS JAVIER 3.081.634               277.347               

249 2.818.552 RIVEROS QUINTANA JORGE ANTONIO 9.964.390               896.795               

250 742.897 RIVEROS SARUBBI CARLOS MIGUEL 14.437.513             1.299.376            

251 4.931.614 RODRIGUEZ FRANCO GENARO JOSE 12.000.000             1.080.000            

252 1.866.634 RODRIGUEZ PEREIRA RUBEN DEL PILAR 5.154.994               463.949               

253 3.531.656 ROJAS ESPINOLA LOURDES CAROLINA 13.000.000             1.170.000            

254 2.447.842 ROJAS GONZALEZ ELENA BEATRIZ 18.457.524             1.661.177            

255 1.315.358 ROJAS RODAS NEIDE HONORINA 4.000.000               360.000               

256 2.967.601 ROMAN GONZALEZ JOSE LUIS 8.761.437               788.529               

257 3.797.051 ROMERO ARANDA SERGIO ALBERTO 4.344.387               390.995               

258 3.997.864 ROMERO GOMEZ MARIA BELEN 7.312.312               658.108               

259 4.292.275 ROMERO VERA CYNTHIA PAOLA 3.837.179               345.346               

260 2.470.929 RUIZ DIAZ GAONA CLARA DIANA 7.231.653               650.849               

261 1.678.050 RUIZ DIAZ QUINTANA BLAS EDGAR 15.800.524             1.422.047            

262 3.762.027 RUIZ DIAZ VILLALBA LUIS MIGUEL 12.259.989             1.103.399            

263 3.170.188 SAMANIEGO BATTAGLIA LUIS MANUEL 3.982.500               358.425               

264 651.102 SAMANIEGO GONZALEZ HECTOR RAUL 21.300.000             1.917.000            

265 3.602.663 SAMUDIO PEDRO 3.200.000               288.000               

266 2.191.182 SANCHEZ FLEITAS EMELIO DAMIAN 6.739.873               606.589               

267 1.436.610 SANCHEZ IBAÑEZ IVAN ALFREDO 14.710.000             1.323.900            

268 4.286.881 SANCHEZ GERARDO 10.532.210             947.899               

269 3.247.586 SANTACRUZ OTAZU CELSA 8.200.000               738.000               

270 1.696.571 SARRAUTE DELGADO JOSE ALBERTO 12.023.350             1.082.102            

271 3.443.257 SARUBBI GULINO ALBERTO LUDOVICO 14.950.000             1.345.500            

272 1.739.949 SEGOVIA MEDINA ANGELICA ROCIO 8.300.000               747.000               

273 1.051.722 SERVIN DE PERALTA AIDA MARISOL 9.729.683               875.671               

274 2.184.621 SILVERA DAVALOS HUGO ALFREDO 22.752.900             2.047.761            

275 1.534.260 SILVERA GONZALEZ CYNTHIA CAROLINA 7.233.359               651.002               

276 1.742.018 SOSA ESTIGARRIBIA MARCELO RUBEN 6.912.481               622.123               

277 3.232.465 SOSA TORRES FRANCISCO JAVIER 19.130.000             1.721.700            

278 1.357.913 SOTO AGUILAR JORGE GUSTAVO 10.400.000             936.000               

279 1.349.135 TALAVERA DE LEZCANO CAROL MERCEDES 10.400.000             936.000               

280 4.524.811 TOLEDO BARRIOS ISIDORA MONTSERRAT 6.823.750               614.138               

281 2.904.266 TORALES KATRIP NAZIR MARIA 17.985.000             1.618.650            



282 4.895.145 TORRES GRANCE WILLIAN JOSE 5.500.000               495.000               

283 761.220 VAZQUEZ FLOR MAGNO 3.900.000               351.000               

284 1.674.666 VILLAGRA MERINO OSCAR JOSE RAUL 7.700.000               693.000               

285 972.306 VILLALBA ARCE EDITH 15.600.000             1.404.000            

286 2.109.080 VILLALBA BAEZ JUAN JAVIER 15.400.000             1.386.000            

287 4.054.432 VILLALBA ESCURRA DAVID TADEO MARCELINO 4.619.546               415.759               

288 2.893.806 VILLALBA TORRES NINFA MABEL 5.500.000               495.000               

289 3.474.669 VILLAR ARRUA CLAUDIA CAROLINA 12.000.000             1.080.000            

290 802.318 VOLPE CATTONI RODRIGO 22.752.900             2.047.761            

291 2.430.323 WATANABE UBEYAMA LAURA BEATRIZ EMIKO 14.000.000             1.260.000            

292 2.469.329 ZALAZAR ORTIGOZA HECTOR RAMON 10.000.000             900.000               

293 1.989.269 ZARACHO SOLALINDE LIDER LUIS 12.689.985             1.142.099            

294 2.062.883 ZARATE BARRETO HECTOR BLAS 5.863.240               527.692               

295 3.955.922 ZARZA FERNANDEZ ALICIA ESTER 9.132.805               821.952               

296 3.667.828 ZENA LILIANA TERESA 14.162.500             1.274.625            

3.450.251.117        310.495.400        TOTALES
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